L ALCAD

ALCAD

N
N
Y

=

BASE DE TIRADOR DE BANO
BATHROOM CALL UNITS
UNITE D" APPEL DE SALLE DE BAIN

Instrucciones de seguridad
No expanga el equipo a goeo o proyecciones e agua. No site cbilos lenos de iguide como vasos, sobr o
equipo. No sitie fuentes de llama deshuda, tales como vellas encendidas, sobre el equipo. No cubra las aberturas
de venfilacién del equipo con objefos, tales como periédicos, cortinas, etc. Instale el equipo dejando un espacio
libre alrededor para disponer de una ventilacion suficiente. Instale el equipo de modo que la clavija de red de
alimentacion o el conector del equipo sean facilmente accesibles.

Safety Instructions

Do not place the equipment where water can drip or splash onto it. Do not place objects containing liquid, such
as glasses, on the equipment. Do not place sources of naked flame, such as burning candles, on the equipment.
Do not block the ventilation slots of the equipment with objects such as newspapers, curtains, efc. When installing
the equipment, leave some free space around it fo ‘prov‘\de adequate ventilation. Install the equipment in such a
way that the mains supply plug or the connector of the equipment can be easily reached.

Consignes de sécurité

N'exposez pas |'équipement & des projections ou gouttes d'eau. Ne posez pas d'objets contenant du liquide, tels
que des verres, sur I'squipement. Ne mettez pas de source de flamme, comme des bougies, sur ['équipement. Ne
bouchez pas les ouvertures de ventilation de I'équipement avec des objets comme des journaux, des rideaux, efc.
Installez Pg vipement en laissant un espace libre tout autour de lui afin de permetire une ventilation suffisante.
Installez I'équipement de telle sorte que la prise d’alimentation d'éleciricité ou le connecteur de I'équipement soit
facilement accessible.

WALCAD INFORMATION OF CONFORMITY

Por la presente, ALCAD Electronics, S.L. declara que los productos con marcado CE incluidos en este documento
disponen de una declaracion UE de conformidad. La declaracion UE de conformidad estd disponible en
www.alcad.net, buscando los productos con la casilla Buscador.

Hereby, ALCAD Electronics, S.L. declares that the products with CE marking included in this document have an
EU declaration of conformity. The EU declaration of conformity is available on www.alcad.net, searching the
products with the Search box.

Le soussigné, ALCAD Electronics, S.L. déclare que les produits avec marquage CE compris dans ce document ont
une déclaration UE de conformité. La déclaration UE de conformité est disponible sur www.alcad.net, en

recherchant les produits avec le champ de Recherche.
c E Xabier Isasa
Ir6n (SPAIN), 26 Sep 2016 General Manager
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CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS
SPECIFICATIONS
SPECIFICATIONS

CODIGO-CODE-CODE 9410034 9410035
MODELO-MODEL-MODELE LLC-120 LLC-121
Alimentacion

Power supply Vdc 24 24

Alimentation

Consumo 2,5 (reposo/idle/repos) 2,5 (reposo/idle/repos)
Consumption mA

Consommation 10 (max) 10 (max)
Carcasa ABS/Policarbonato ABS/Policarbonato
Housing ABS/Polycarbonate ABS/Polycarbonate
Boitier ABS/Polycarbonate ABS/Polycarbonate
Color Blanco Blanco

Colour White White

Couleur Blanc Blanc

indice de proteccion

Protection index P P42 P42

Indice de protection

Dimensiones

Dimensions mm 80x80x30 80x80x30

Dimensions

Peso

Weight gr 80gr 80gr
Poids

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE




ESQUEMA DE CABLEADO LLC-120
LLC-]120 WIRING DIAGRAM

SCHEMA DE CABLAGE LLC-120
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LLC-120

LLC-120

/5x0,5 mm2

CHC-230

Al — — —

A2 Tirador de llamada Call pull cord Tirette d"appel Input

A3 — — —

A - - -

B1 Luz roja Red light Lumiére rouge Output
B2 Pulsador rojo Red button Bouton rouge Input

B3 GND GND Masse

B4 Alimentacién 24 V Power supply 24V | Alimentation 24V

* Consultar MANAGER para ver el nimero de borna correspondiente.
* Check MANAGER to see the corresponding terminal number.
* Consulter MANAGER pour voir le numéro chaque borne.

ESQUEMA DE CABLEADO LLC-121
LLC-]121 WIRING DIAGRAM

SCHEMA DE CABLAGE LLC-121
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LLC-121

LLC-121

/6 x 0,5 mm?2

CHC-230
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Al — - -
A2 Tirador de llamada Call pull cord Tirette d“appel
A3 — — —
A4 Cancelador de llamada | Cancellation button  [Bouton dannulation
B1 Luz roja Red light Lumiére rouge
B2 Pulsador de llamada Call button Boutton d"apell
B3 GND GND Masse
B4 Alimentacién 24 V Power supply 24 V' | Alimentation 24 V

* Consultar MANAGER para ver el nimero de borna correspondiente.
* Check MANAGER fo see the corresponding terminal number.
* Consulter MANAGER pour voir le numéro de chaque borne.
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